

CONSTRUCTION OF NATIVE CHICKEN BROODER AND GROWER HOUSE

K059-9

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

No: **2021-568**

OCT 20, 2021

THIS AGREEMENT, made this _____ day of _____, 2021 between **Office Of The Provincial Veterinarian** of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and **WYNN CONSTRUCTION** of J.A Clarin Street, Dao District Tagbilaran City, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **CONSTRUCTION OF NATIVE CHICKEN BROODER AND GROWER HOUSE AT BILAR, BOHOL.** (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for **₱ 1,056,199.80 in One Million Fifty-Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Nine Pesos And Eighty Cents Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **150 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;

Activity No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
	Construction of Native Chicken Brooder and Grower House				-
A.	CONSTRUCTION OF BROODER HOUSE				-
A.1	Technical Professional Services	lot	1	9,990.00	9,990.00
A.2	Application and Processing of Building Permits	lot	1	7,875.00	7,875.00
A.3	Project Billboard	lot	1	7,535.00	7,535.00
A.1	EXCAVATION	cu.m.	5.89	1,362.00	8,022.18
A.2	BATTERBOARDS	bd.ft	146.67	49.00	7,186.83
A.3	EMBANKMENT/BACKFILL	cu.m.	16.76	836.00	14,011.36
1,000	TERMITE CONTROL	sq.m.	33.32	90.00	2,998.80
802	REINFORCED CONCRETE				-
903	Pedestal	cu.m	0.98	7,578.00	7,426.44
804(1)	Slab Thickening	cu.m	1.81	7,965.00	14,416.65
		cu.m	5.82	7,581.00	44,121.42